Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/31/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ransom Industries, LP		107/26/2004	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	McWane, Inc.
Street Address:	2900 Hwy 280
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Bimingham
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35223
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1273503	LUBRI/FAST
Registration Number:	2850073	
Registration Number:	0670482	ANACO
Registration Number:	0744513	TY-SEAL
Registration Number:	1931001	TYLER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900034803

Fax Number: (214)999-3623

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

214-999-4682 Phone:

ip@gardere.com, lhemphill@gardere.com Email: Correspondent Name: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP/Lisa Hemphill

1601 ELM STREET Address Line 1:

	sgiving Tower (AS 75201-4761
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115478-3001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa R. Hemphill
Signature:	/Lisa R. Hemphill/
Date:	10/26/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=Ransom-McWane#page1.tif source=Ransom-McWane#page2.tif source=Ransom-McWane#page3.tif	



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"RANSOM INDUSTRIES, LP", A ALABAMA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,
WITH AND INTO "MCWANE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "MCWANE,
INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2004, AT 2:35 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2004.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0433011 8100M 040552598



Darriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 3264971

DATE: 07-29-04

Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:35 PM 07/28/2004
FILED 02:35 PM 07/28/2004
SRV 040552598 - 0433011 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
of
RANSOM INDUSTRIES, LP,
an Alabama limited partnership,
with and into
MCWANE, INC.,
a Delaware corporation

The undersigned, McWane, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("McWane"), and Ransom Industries, LP, an Alabama limited partnership ("Ransom"), hereby certify as follows:

- 1. Names and States of Formation. The names and states of formation of each of the constituent entities are Ransom industries, LP, which is organized under the laws of the State of Alabama, and McWane, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 2. Agreement of Merger. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, acknowledged, certified, adopted and executed by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the provisions of \$263 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and \$10-15-1 et seq. of the Alabama Business Entities Conversion and Merger Act.
- 3. Name of Surviving Corporation. Ransom shall be merged with and into McWane (the "Merger"), and the name of the surviving corporation shall be "McWane, Inc."
- 4. <u>Certificate of Incorporation of Surviving Corporation</u>. The certificate of incorporation of McWane shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- 5. Location of Agreement of Merger. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, McWane, Inc., at 2900 Hwy. 280, Suite 300, Birmingham, Alabama 35223.
- 6. Copies of Agreement and Plan of Merger. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving entity, McWane, Inc., on request and without cost, to any member or stockholder of any constituent entity.
- 7. Effective Time of Merger. The effective date and time of the Merger shall be as of 11:59 PM (Eastern Standard Time) July 31, 2004.

{01032256.1}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the above named parties have caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by their duly authorized officers on this 26th day of July, 2004.

MCWANE, INC.,
a Delaware corporation
By: Oll Hali
By: _ lake I false
Name: CHARLES F. Neue
CHARLES LIVERINA
C 1/0 050
Its: SR VP + CFO
TARIONA SANAVANTA A
ransom industries, LP,
• • • •
an Alabama limited partnership
an Alabama limited partnership
an Alabama limited partnership
an Alabama limited partnership By:
an Alabama limited partnership By:
an Alabama limited partnership
an Alabama limited partnership By: Charles E Nouses Name: Charles E Nouses
an Alabama limited partnership By:

(010322561)

2